STATE OF MINNESOTA

IN DISTRICT COURT

COUNTY OF CARVER

FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT

AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF FILING AND DELIVERY

In Re: The Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson, Deceased.

APPELLATE COURT CASE: A19-0503

TRIAL COURT CASE: 10-PR-16-46

To: Clerk of Appellate Courts via E-MACS 305 Minnesota Judicial Center 25 Rev. Dr. Martin Luther King Jr Blvd St. Paul, MN 55155

This Certificate of Filing and Delivery was efiled via E-MACS on April 19, 2019 to the Clerk of the Appellate Courts, with service to counsel of record, as well as via eFS on April 19, 2019 to the Carver County District Court.

The original transcript for proceedings held on January 23, 2019 in the above entitled action was efiled on April 8, 2019, via eFS to the Carver County District Court. An electronic copy of the transcript and this certificate were delivered on April 11, 2019 to Andrea Reisbord, Attorney at Law, and on April 19, 2019 to Peter Gleekel.

DATED: April 19, 2019.

<u>/s/ Thomas Piltoff</u> Thomas D. Piltoff 604 East 4th Street Carver County Justice Center Chaska, Minnesota 55318 (952) 361-1441 thomas.piltoff@courts.state.mn.us

cc: Carver County Court Administrator (efiled) Andrea Reisbord (efiled) Peter Gleekel (efiled)